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        CORPORATE CULTURE
                   企业简介 .
HANSON FURNITURE HARDWARE

         汉盛五金成立于2002年，为广州汉迪升全

   资工厂，目前厂区拥有超过10000平方米的
   现代化生产车间,现代化配置的生产线。公司
   主要致力于生产研发：两节轨、三节轨、拉
   篮轨、铁帮抽、超薄抽、豪华抽等轨道系列

        本公司本着“品质至上 ，客户为先”的原则，
   积极投入研发，致力提高生产工艺和效率，以
   满足来自海内外客户的要求。为广大客户提供更
   佳的体验和使用空间。 
    Hanson Hardware was founded in 2002,

Formerly known as Guangzhou Handshine 

Hardware,factory currently has more than 

10,000 square meters of highly modern 

Automatic production lines. 

    We mainly committed to the production 

And development of Single & Full extension 

Slide,basket slide,Steel box,Steel box,tamder 

Box and so on.

   With the principle of “Quality first, Customer

 First”,and actively improve the production process 

And technology to meet customers from home and 

Abroad high quality requirements. Afford to 

Austomers to create a more comfortable and 

Areative space 



D1001-16系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D1001-16 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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订货号
Code

1001.016.030

1001.016.035
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

305

355
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包装
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D1011-16系列 反弹两节轨道——

D1011-16  Push Open for Single Slide Slide ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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D1001-19系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D1001-19 System Concealed Slide for Single ——19 Panel With Pin

19板销钉款19板销钉款



产品图 
Products Pic.

1

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.
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ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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D1011-19系列 反弹两节轨道——

D1001-19   Push Open for Single Slide ——19 Panel With Pin
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  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 



D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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16板把手款
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Door
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D1002-16系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——16板把手款16板把手款
D1002-16 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Handle



D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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产品图 
Products Pic.
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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D1012-16系列 反弹两节轨道——16板把手款16板把手款
D1002-16  Push Open for Single Slide ——16 Panel With Handle

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

4
Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3



D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 
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16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling
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订货号
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm
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  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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包装
Packing
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   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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16板把手款16板把手款D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
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产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling
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订货号
Code
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

305

355

275

包装
Packing

20 
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270mm/11"
250mm/10"

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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Door
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D1002-19系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——19板把手款19板把手款
D1002-19 System Concealed Slide for Single ——19 Panel With Handle



D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
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  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm
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11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

305
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Min.-Max.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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16板把手款16板把手款D10系列隐藏式阻尼二节轨道——

D10 System Concealed Slide for Single ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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底板宽度 
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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产品图 
Products Pic.

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      Drilling
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Code
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

305
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包装
Packing
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250mm/10"
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   Drilling Distance
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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D1012-19系列 反弹两节轨道——19板把手款19板把手款
D1012-19   Push Open for Single Slide ——19 Panel With Handle

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

4
Door
门板

Gap
间隙
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D1003-16系列 小全拉阻尼二节轨道——

D1003-16 System Concealed Slide for mini-fully ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重15公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-450
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：15KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-450mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

1

16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
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轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)



D1013-16系列 小全拉反弹两节轨道——

D1013-16   Push Open Single slide for mini-fully ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

1

16板销钉款16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
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    11"/270mm

    230
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    12"/300mm
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    14"/350mm
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    16"/400mm

    305
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18"/450

16"/400

525
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订货号
Code

1013.016.030

1013.016.035

1013.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1013.016.025 10"/250 295 20 

    11"/270mm

    210
   178

    10"/250mm

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"
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450mm/18"
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270mm/11"
250mm/10"

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

x
Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3



产品图 
Products Pic.

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    11"/270mm

    230
   198

    12"/300mm

    245
   213

    14"/350mm

    270
   238

    16"/400mm

    305
   273

    18"/450mm

    330
   298
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6

A
B

1003.019.045

1003.019.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1003.019.030

1003.019.035

1003.019.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1003.019.025 10"/250 295 20 

    11"/270mm

    210
   178

    10"/250mm

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"
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D1003-19系列 小全拉阻尼二节轨道——

D1003-19 System Concealed Slide for mini-fully ——19 Panel With Pin

19板销钉款19板销钉款

25

Max.19

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重15公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-450
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：15KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-450mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

Door
门板

x

ICW-49mm



产品图 
Products Pic.

1

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
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    11"/270mm

    230
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    12"/300mm

    245
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    305
   273
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1013.019.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1013.019.030

1013.019.035

1013.019.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1013.019.025 10"/250 295 20 

    11"/270mm

    210
   178

    10"/250mm
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350mm/14"
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D1013-19系列 小全拉反弹两节轨道——

D1013-19   Push Open Single Slide for mini-fully ——19 Panel With Pin

19板销钉款19板销钉款

25

Max.19

ICW-49mm

x
Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 



Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
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Drilling Dis.
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

87

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

D1004-16系列 小全拉阻尼二节轨道——

D1004-16 System Concealed Slide for mini-fully ——16 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

1

16板把手款16板把手款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

1004.016.045

1004.016.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1004.016.030

1004.016.035

1004.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1004.016.025 10"/250 295 20 

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

37
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32

270mm/11"
250mm/10"

Door
门板

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重15公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-450
- 固定方式：把手
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：15KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-450mm
- Mounting：handle
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

x

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)



Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
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    孔距
Drilling Dis.
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    20"/500mm
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    22"/550mm

    390
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

87

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

D1014-16系列 小全拉反弹两节轨道——

D1014-16  Push Open Slide for mini-fully ——16 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

1

16板把手款16板把手款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

1014.016.045

1014.016.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1014.016.030

1014.016.035

1014.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1014.016.025 10"/250 295 20 

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

37

9
99

23

9
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9
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64 14
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9

9 9 9
32

270mm/11"
250mm/10"

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)

x
Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 



Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
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    11"/270mm

    230
   198

    12"/300mm

    245
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    20"/500mm
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    22"/550mm

    390
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

87

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

D1004-19系列 小全拉阻尼二节轨道——

D1004-19 System Concealed Slide for mini-fully ——19 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

1

19板把手款19板把手款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

1004.019.045

1004.019.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1004.019.030

1004.019.035

1004.019.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1004.019.025 10"/250 295 20 

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

37
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270mm/11"
250mm/10"

Door
门板

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重15公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-450
- 固定方式：把手
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：15KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-450mm
- Mounting：handle
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

25

Max.19

x

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)ICW-49mm



Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉侧孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    11"/270mm

    230
   198

    12"/300mm

    245
   213

    14"/350mm

    270
   238

    16"/400mm

    305
   273    298

    20"/500mm

   323

    22"/550mm

    390
   358
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Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6       抽屉打孔
      Drilling

87

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

D1014-19系列 小全拉反弹两节轨道——

D1014-19   Push Open Single Slide for mini-fully ——19 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

1

19板把手款19板把手款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

1014.019.045

1014.019.040

18"/450

16"/400

525

475

20 

20 

订货号
Code

1014.019.030

1014.019.035

1014.019.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

345

425

315

包装
Packing

20 

20 

20 
2

1014.019.025 10"/250 295 20 

HANS   NHANS   N

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

37
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9

64 14
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9

64 14
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32

270mm/11"
250mm/10"

25

Max.19

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+X+15（Standard Length + X+15）
  X=40mm:(250/270/300)
  X=70mm:(350/400/450)ICW-49mm

x
Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重25公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：25KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 



D2001-16 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2001-16 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

16板销钉款

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.
柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

7 8

2001.016.045

2001.016.050

2001.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2001.016.055

2001.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号
Code

2001.016.030

2001.016.035

2001.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 

1

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm

    190
   200.5

    12"/300mm

    245
   255.5

    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

Max 11 37
12

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

2

16板销钉款

250mm/10"

HANS   NHANS   N

Door
门板



抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

D2011-16 系列反弹三节轨道——

D2001-16   Push Open Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——16 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

16板销钉款
Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5    抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Code

1

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm

    190
   200.5

    12"/300mm

    245
   255.5

    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

Max 11 37
12

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.  抽屉背板 

Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

8

6

16板销钉款

HANS   NHANS   N

7

9

8 侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

250mm/10"

10

Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055

2011.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055 22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055

2011.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-1

2011.016.145

2011.016.150

2011.016.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.155

2011.016.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.130

2011.016.135

2011.016.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-2

2011.016.040

365 15 

2-3

Min.Inside Depth

Code

订货号
Code

标准款反弹三节轨道
Normal Push Open Slide

带同步杆反弹三节轨道
Push Open Slide With Synchro Rod 

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

2011.000.101

适用规格
   Size.Inch/mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

规格
   Size.mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步横杆 
Synchro Rod 

2-4

10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600

602011.000.102 1200



产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

7 8

2001.019.045

2001.019.050

2001.019.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2001.019.055

2001.019.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2001.019.030

2001.019.035

2001.019.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 

1

抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm    12"/300mm    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12

250mm/10"

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

2    抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

Door
门板

D2001-19 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2001-19 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——19 Panel With Pin
19板销钉款19板销钉款

    190     245
   255.5   200.5



抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

D2011-19 系列反弹三节轨道——

D2011-19  Push Open Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——19 Panel With Pin

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

16板销钉款
Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5    抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

Code

1

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm

    190
   200.5

    12"/300mm

    245
   255.5

    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.  抽屉背板 

Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

8

6

19板销钉款

HANS   NHANS   N

7

9

8 侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"
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9
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9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

250mm/10"

10

Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055

2011.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055 22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.019.045

2011.019.050

2011.019.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.019.055

2011.019.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

2011.019.030

2011.019.035

2011.019.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-1

2011.019.145

2011.019.150

2011.019.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.019.155

2011.019.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.019.130

2011.019.135

2011.019.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-2

2011.016.040

365 15 

2-3

Min.Inside Depth

Code

订货号
Code

标准款反弹三节轨道
Normal Push Open Slide

带同步杆反弹三节轨道
Push Open Slide With Synchro Rod 

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

2011.000.101

适用规格
   Size.Inch/mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

规格
   Size.mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步横杆 
Synchro Rod 

2-4

10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600

602011.000.102 1200

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12



  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

2002.016.145

2002.016.150

2002.016.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415 15 

2002.016.155

2002.016.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

订货号

2002.016.130

2002.016.135

2002.016.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

365

215

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 

1

2

250mm/10"

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

315

15 
15 

15 
15 

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

37
12

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

70°

23

15

57

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板

D2002-16 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2002-16 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——16 Panel With Handle
16板把手款16板把手款



抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

D2012-16 系列反弹三节轨道——

D2012-16  Push Open Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——16 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5

Code

1

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm

    190
   200.5

    12"/300mm

    245
   255.5

    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.  抽屉背板 

Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

8

6

16板把手款

HANS   NHANS   N

7

9

8 侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"
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9
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9

64 14
9
9
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9

6432
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14

99 9 9 9

250mm/10"
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Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055

2011.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055 22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2012.016.045

2012.016.050

2012.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2012.016.055

2012.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

2012.016.030

2012.016.035

2012.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-1

2012.016.145

2012.016.150

2012.016.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2012.016.155

2012.016.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2012.016.130

2012.016.135

2012.016.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-2

2011.016.040

365 15 

2-3

Min.Inside Depth

Code

订货号
Code

标准款反弹三节轨道
Normal Push Open Slide

带同步杆反弹三节轨道
Push Open Slide With Synchro Rod 

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

2011.000.101

适用规格
   Size.Inch/mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

规格
   Size.mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步横杆 
Synchro Rod 

2-4

10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600

602011.000.102 1200

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

37
12

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

70°

23

15

57

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 



  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

2002.019.145

2002.019.150

2002.019.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415 15 

2002.019.155

2002.019.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

订货号

2002.019.130

2002.019.135

2002.019.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 

1

2

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

315

15 
15 

15 
15 

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

70°

23

15

57

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

   抽屉测孔-距离
   Drilling Distance

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板

D2002-19 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2002-19System Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——19 Panel With Handle
19板把手款19板把手款

250mm/10"

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12



抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

D2012-19 系列反弹三节轨道——

D2012-19 Push Open Concealed Slide for Full Extension ——19 Panel With Handle

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带反弹结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Push Open System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+15mm（Standard Length + 15mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5

Code

1

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    10"/250mm

    190
   200.5

    12"/300mm

    245
   255.5

    14"/350mm

    270
   280.5

    16"/400mm

    305
   319.5

    18"/450mm

    330
   369.5

    20"/500mm

    355
   419.5

    22"/550mm

    390
   469.5

    24"/600mm

    415
   519.5

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.  抽屉背板 

Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

8

6

19板把手款

HANS   NHANS   N

7

9

8 侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

250mm/10"

10

Door
门板

Gap
间隙

3

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055

2011.016.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2011.016.045

2011.016.050

2011.016.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2011.016.055 22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2011.016.030

2011.016.035

2011.016.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2

2012.019.045

2012.019.050

2012.019.040

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2012.019.055

2012.019.060

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

2012.019.030

2012.019.035

2012.019.025

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-1

2012.019.145

2012.019.150

2012.019.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

465

515

415

15 

15 

15 

2012.019.155

2012.019.160

22"/550

24"/600

565

615

15 

15 

订货号

2012.019.130

2012.019.135

2012.019.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

315

365

265

包装
Packing

15 

15 

15 2-2

2011.016.040

365 15 

2-3

Min.Inside Depth

Code

订货号
Code

标准款反弹三节轨道
Normal Push Open Slide

带同步杆反弹三节轨道
Push Open Slide With Synchro Rod 

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

2011.000.101

适用规格
   Size.Inch/mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步器扣件 左/右 
Fasteners   L/R 

规格
   Size.mm

包装
Packing

订货号
Code

同步横杆 
Synchro Rod 

2-4

10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600 15 10"/250 -24"/600

602011.000.102 1200

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

70°

23

15

57

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12



D2003-16系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2003-16 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension —16 Panel With Pin （USA)

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：12"-24"
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：12"-24"
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

2003.016.021

2003.016.024

2003.016.018

21"

24"

18"

22"

25"

19" 12 

订货号

2003.016.012

2003.016.015

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"

15"

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

16"

包装
Packing

12 

12 

1

2

16板 销钉款（美式）

13"

12 
12 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+35mm（Standard Length + 35 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

7 8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

Max 11 37
12

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔
      Drilling 

6

9
9
9

23
9

96 78
9
9

78

9

9

78

9
9

46

9
9

46

9

9

12"/305mm

15"/381mm

18"/457mm

21"/533mm

24"/610mm

37

9 9
9

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

φ

孔深：10mm（Depth：3
8")

35

(138")

32

(114")

16±8( 5
8"± 5

16")

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    12"/300mm

    232.5
   243.5

    15"/381mm

    286.5
   297.5

    18"/457mm

    340.5
   370.5

    21"/533mm

    378.5
   446.5

    24"/610mm

    454.5
   522.5

φ

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板



D2003-19系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2003-19 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension —19 Panel With Pin （USA)

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：12"-24"
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：12"-24"
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

2003.019.021

2003.019.024

2003.019.018

21"

24"

18"

22"

25"

19" 12 

订货号

2003.019.012

2003.019.015

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"

15"

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

16"

包装
Packing

12 

12 

1

2
13"

12 
12 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+35mm（Standard Length + 35 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5

抽屉侧板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

7 8
抽屉背板-打孔直径及深度
   Drilling Distance

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔
      Drilling 

6

9
9
9

23
9

96 78
9
9

78

9

9

78

9
9

46

9
9

46

9

9

12"/305mm

15"/381mm

18"/457mm

21"/533mm

24"/610mm

37

9 9
9

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

孔深：10mm（Depth：3
8")

35

(138")

32

(114")

16±8( 5
8"± 5

16")

19板 销钉款（美式）19板 销钉款（美式）

    孔距
Drilling Dis.

    A
    B

    12"/300mm

    232.5
   243.5

    15"/381mm

    286.5
   297.5

    18"/457mm

    340.5
   370.5

    21"/533mm

    378.5
   446.5

    24"/610mm

    454.5
   522.5

φ φ

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板



D2004-16 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2004-16 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension —16 Panel With 3D handle（USA)

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

2004.016.321

2004.016.324

2004.016.318 12 

订货号

2004.016.312

2004.016.315

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

12 

12 

1

2

16板 3D把手款（美式）

12 
12 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+35mm（Standard Length + 35 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

21Max 16

ICW

ICW-42mm

Max 11 37
12

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

9
9
9

23
9

96 78
9
9

78

9

9

78

9
9

46

9
9

46

9

9

12"/305mm

15"/381mm

18"/457mm

21"/533mm

24"/610mm

37

9 9
9

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：12"-24"
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：12"-24"
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

43 23

88

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

孔深：10mm（Depth：3
8")

35

(138")

32

(114")

16±8( 5
8"± 5

16")

21"

24"

18"

12"

15"

22"

25"

19"

16"

13"

φ φ

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔
      Drilling 

6

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板



D2004-19 系列隐藏式阻尼三节轨道——

D2004-19 System Concealed Slide for Full Extension —19 Panel With 3D handle（USA)

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

2004.019.321

2004.019.324

2004.019.318 12 

订货号

2004.019.312

2004.019.315

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

包装
Packing

12 

12 

1

2

19板 3D把手款（美式）

12 
12 

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+35mm（Standard Length + 35 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

25Max 19

ICW

ICW-49mm

Max 11 37
12

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

9
9
9

23
9

96 78
9
9

78

9

9

78

9
9

46

9
9

46

9

9

12"/305mm

15"/381mm

18"/457mm

21"/533mm

24"/610mm

37

9 9
9

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：12"-24"
- 固定方式：侧插销
- 调节范围：上下±2.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：12"-24"
- Mounting：Pins
- Adjustment:：Up±2.5mm 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

43 23

88

      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

Max.12

Min.-Max.

25-33

7
11

10

      抽屉打孔
      Drilling 

孔深：10mm（Depth：3
8")

35

(138")

32

(114")

16±8( 5
8"± 5

16")

21"

24"

18"

12"

15"

22"

25"

19"

16"

13"

φ φ

ICD

SNL

      背板打孔
      Drilling 

6

HANS   NHANS   N

Code

产品图 
Products Pic.

Door
门板



S3003-16 系列 M高度薄抽(H89mm)——
S3003-16 System  M Height Slimbox(H89mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

3003.016.145

3003.016.150

3003.016.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

460

510

410 10 

3003.016.155

3003.016.160

22"/550

24"/600

560

610

M高度-薄邦订货号

3003.016.130

3003.016.135

3003.016.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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Packing
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
 Bottom
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  Width
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 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

Bottom Panel

    底板

Back Panel

   背板
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S3003-19 系列 M高度薄抽(H89mm)——
S3003-16 System  M Height Slimbox(H89mm) ——19 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm
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10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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260
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Packing
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
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  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size
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S3004-16 系列 K高度薄抽(H121mm)——
S3004-16 System  K Height Slimbox(H121mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
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10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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Packing

10 

10 

10 

1

250mm/10"

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

310

10
10 

10 
10 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
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  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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2

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

Door
门板
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S3004-19 系列 K高度薄抽(H121mm)——
S3004-19 System  K Height Slimbox(H121mm) ——19 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
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  Width
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 Cabinet
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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2

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size
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门板
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S20系列 K高度薄抽(H121mm)——
S20 System  K Height Slimbox(H121mm) ——16 Panel 

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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底板宽度 
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  Width
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

     抽屉板开料尺寸
       Panel Size

HANS   NHANS   N
16板

H=M Slimbox Code
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     抽屉板开料尺寸
       Panel Size      门板尺寸    

    Door Size    
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产品图 
Products Pic.

S3005-16 系列 C高度薄抽(H185mm)——
S3005-16 System  C Height Slimbox(H185mm) ——16 Panel 

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.

4

5 6

7 8

3005.016.145

3005.016.150

3005.016.140

18"/450

20"/500

16"/400

460

510

410 10 

3005.016.155

3005.016.160

22"/550

24"/600

560

610

C高度-薄邦订货号

3005.016.130

3005.016.135

3005.016.125

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360

260

包装
Packing

10 

10 

10 

1

250mm/10"

350mm/14"

300mm/12"

400mm/16"

450mm/18"

500mm/20"

550mm/22"

600mm/24"

37

9
99

23

9

64 14
9
9

14
9

6432
32

14

99 9 9 9

310

10
10 

10 
10 

      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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产品图 
Products Pic.
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S20系列 K高度薄抽(H121mm)——
S20 System  K Height Slimbox(H121mm) ——16 Panel 

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：镀锌
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Zinc
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b

     抽屉板开料尺寸
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产品图 
Products Pic.

S3005-19 系列 C高度薄抽(H185mm)——
S3005-19 System  C Height Slimbox(H185mm) ——19 Panel 

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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产品图 
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S4003-16 系列 铁板抽(H80mm)——
S4003-16 System  Steelbox(H80mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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   Size.Inch/mm
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      把手安装图（a）
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侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S4003-19 系列 铁板抽(H80mm)——
S4003-19System  Steelbox(H80mm) ——19 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
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  Panel

底板宽度 
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  Width
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  Width
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S4004-16 系列 铁板抽(H120mm)——
S4004-16 System  Steelbox(H120mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S4004-19 系列 铁板抽(H120mm)——
S4004-19 System  Steelbox(H120mm) ——19 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360
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包装
Packing
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S4005-16系列 铁板抽(H150mm)——
S4005-16 System  Steelbox(H150mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

10"/250

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360
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包装
Packing
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
Back Panel

抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S4005-19系列 铁板抽(H150mm)——
S4005-19 System  Steelbox(H150mm) ——19 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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      把手安装图（a）
      Handle Ins.a

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
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底板宽度 
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      把手安装图（b）
      Handle Ins.b
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     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：250-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：250-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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S5001-16 系列 弧形钢抽(H84mm)——
S5001-16 System  Tanderbox(H84mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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         示意图
          Pic.

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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        包装清单
        Packing list.

         配件清单：  
         1.前接码 2 个
         2.装饰该 2 个
         3.轨道   1 付
         4.侧邦   1 付
         5.后背卡 1 对  

         Packing list.  
         1.Front connector  
         2.Caps               
         3.Runner            
         4.Box                
         5.Back connector    
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Door Panel

   门板

Back Panel
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         2 PC
         2 PC
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         
          



S5002-16 系列 弧形钢抽+圆型加高杆(H160mm)——
S5002-16 System  Tanderbox with add on bar(H160mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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弧形钢抽 订货号

5002.016.030

5002.016.035

5002.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360

280

包装
Packing
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         示意图
          Pic.

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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底板宽度 
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Tanderbox Code

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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        包装清单
        Packing list.

         配件清单：  
         1.前接码 2 个
         2.装饰该 2 个
         3.轨道   1 付
         4.侧邦   1 付
         5.后背卡 1 对
         6.加高杆 1 对
         

         Packing list.  
         1.Front connector  
         2.Caps               
         3.Runner            
         4.Box                
         5.Back connector   
         6.Add-on bar
                    

         2 PC
         2 PC
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
          



S5003-16 系列 弧形钢抽+双层加圆型加高杆(H200mm)——
S5003-16 System  Tanderbox with double add on bar(H200mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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弧形钢抽 订货号

5003.016.030

5003.016.035

5003.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360

280

包装
Packing

10 

10 
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10 

10 
10 

         示意图
          Pic.

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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抽屉底板 
 Bottom
  Panel

底板宽度 
 Bottom
  Panel
  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width
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Tanderbox Code

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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        包装清单
        Packing list.

         配件清单：  
         1.前接码 2 个
         2.装饰该 2 个
         3.轨道   1 付
         4.侧邦   1 付
         5.后背卡 1 对
         6.加高杆 1 对
         7.中间加高杆 1对 

         Packing list.  
         1.Front connector  
         2.Caps               
         3.Runner            
         4.Box                
         5.Back connector   
         6.Add-on bar
         7.Middle add on bar           

         2 PC
         2 PC
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair  
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S5004-16系列 弧形钢抽+方型加高杆(H160mm)——
S5004-16 System  Tanderbox with add on bar(H160mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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弧形钢抽 订货号

5004.016.030

5004.016.035

5004.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360

280

包装
Packing

10 
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10 
10 

         示意图
          Pic.

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.

 抽屉背板 
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底板宽度 
 Bottom
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  Width

柜子宽度 
 Cabinet
  Panel
  Width
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Tanderbox Code

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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        包装清单
        Packing list.

         配件清单：  
         1.前接码 2 个
         2.装饰该 2 个
         3.轨道   1 付
         4.侧邦   1 付
         5.后背卡 1 对
         6.加高杆 1 对
         

         Packing list.  
         1.Front connector  
         2.Caps               
         3.Runner            
         4.Box                
         5.Back connector   
         6.Add-on bar
                    

         2 PC
         2 PC
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
          



S5005-16系列 弧形钢抽+双层方型加高杆(H200mm)——
S5005-16 System  Tanderbox with double add on bar(H200mm) ——16 Panel 

柜子示意图 
Cabinet Pic.

Slide Installation

轨道安装

抽屉宽示意图 
Cabinet Width Installation.

ICW=抽屉内宽 
ICW=Inside Cabinet Width

3

ICD=抽屉内深（Inside Cabinet Depth） 
SNL=轨道标准长度（Slide standard Length）
ICD=SNL+10mm（Standard Length + 10 mm）

抽屉深示意图 
Cabinet Depth Installation.
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弧形钢抽 订货号

5005.016.030

5005.016.035

5005.016.027

规格
   Size.Inch/mm

12"/300

14"/350

11"/270

  抽屉最小内深
Min.Inside Depth

360

280

包装
Packing
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         示意图
          Pic.

侧孔图 
Drill Pic.
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Tanderbox Code

     抽屉板开料
     Panel Size

     门板尺寸    

    Door Size    

产品图 
Products Pic.

  产品描述：
  Product Dia.

- 带阻尼结构
- 承重30公斤
- 表面处理：铁灰/白色喷粉
- 长度：270-600
- 固定方式：销钉或把手
- 调节范围：上下/左右 ±1.5mm 

  Product Dia.
- With Damping System
- Load Capacity：30KG
- Finished：Grey/white
- Length：270-600mm
- Mounting：Pins & Handle
- Adjustment:：Up/LR ±1.5mm 
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        包装清单
        Packing list.

         配件清单：  
         1.前接码 2 个
         2.装饰该 2 个
         3.轨道   1 付
         4.侧邦   1 付
         5.后背卡 1 对
         6.加高杆 1 对
         7.中间加高杆 1对 

         Packing list.  
         1.Front connector  
         2.Caps               
         3.Runner            
         4.Box                
         5.Back connector   
         6.Add-on bar
         7.Middle add on bar           

         2 PC
         2 PC
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair
         1 Pair  
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